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XVIII TROFEO INTERNACIONAL CASTALÍA CASTELLÓN
CASTELLON, 4 - 5/12/2021

Event 19 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
05/12/2021 - 9:30 Results Prelim
RE 3:48.96 DURAN NAVIA MIGUEL SABADELL 22/03/2016
RC 3:52.45 DURÁN NAVIA Miguel Castellon 06/12/2020
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time FINA

1. THIJS Thomas 97 Belgium 4:05.86 717 A
50m: 27.68 27.68 150m: 1:28.63 30.82 250m: 2:32.04 31.55 350m: 3:35.08 30.41

100m: 57.81 30.13 200m: 2:00.49 31.86 300m: 3:04.67 32.63 400m: 4:05.86 30.78

2. GRANELL VALLES Alex 03 Club Deportivo Nados Castellon 4:06.29 713 A
50m: 28.46 28.46 150m: 1:30.34 30.83 250m: 2:33.08 30.96 350m: 3:35.89 30.97

100m: 59.51 31.05 200m: 2:02.12 31.78 300m: 3:04.92 31.84 400m: 4:06.29 30.40

3. MARTENS Noah 00 Brabo 4:06.37 712 A
50m: 27.75 27.75 150m: 1:30.20 31.64 250m: 2:34.19 31.81 350m: 3:36.68 31.21

100m: 58.56 30.81 200m: 2:02.38 32.18 300m: 3:05.47 31.28 400m: 4:06.37 29.69

4. BELIG Xavier 97 C.N. Barcelona 4:06.81 708 A
50m: 28.13 28.13 150m: 1:29.87 31.16 250m: 2:32.78 31.54 350m: 3:36.07 31.52

100m: 58.71 30.58 200m: 2:01.24 31.37 300m: 3:04.55 31.77 400m: 4:06.81 30.74

5. ESCRITS MANOSA Lluis 01 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:07.67 701 A
50m: 28.90 28.90 150m: 1:31.46 31.55 250m: 2:34.68 31.20 350m: 3:37.56 31.12

100m: 59.91 31.01 200m: 2:03.48 32.02 300m: 3:06.44 31.76 400m: 4:07.67 30.11

6. SIRE FIGUERAS Ferran 01 C.N. Terrassa 4:07.76 700 A
50m: 28.26 28.26 150m: 1:29.73 31.04 250m: 2:32.53 31.26 350m: 3:36.71 31.95

100m: 58.69 30.43 200m: 2:01.27 31.54 300m: 3:04.76 32.23 400m: 4:07.76 31.05

7. YEGRES COTTIN Andres 02 C.N. Barcelona 4:08.63 693 A
50m: 28.19 28.19 150m: 1:30.75 31.70 250m: 2:33.82 31.08 350m: 3:37.56 31.55

100m: 59.05 30.86 200m: 2:02.74 31.99 300m: 3:06.01 32.19 400m: 4:08.63 31.07

8. NEATA SAGHIN Radu Valentin 05 C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:11.56 669 A
50m: 28.51 28.51 150m: 1:31.50 31.38 250m: 2:35.12 31.58 350m: 3:39.43 32.10

100m: 1:00.12 31.61 200m: 2:03.54 32.04 300m: 3:07.33 32.21 400m: 4:11.56 32.13

9. VAN GOOL FERNANDEZ Ruben 04 C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:11.63 668 A
50m: 28.16 28.16 150m: 1:30.63 31.54 250m: 2:35.26 32.30 350m: 3:39.94 32.03

100m: 59.09 30.93 200m: 2:02.96 32.33 300m: 3:07.91 32.65 400m: 4:11.63 31.69

10. VAN ERMEN Alexander 04 Belgium 4:12.32 663 A
50m: 29.36 29.36 150m: 1:32.09 31.75 250m: 2:36.43 32.14 350m: 3:40.85 32.44

100m: 1:00.34 30.98 200m: 2:04.29 32.20 300m: 3:08.41 31.98 400m: 4:12.32 31.47

11. BLANCO SANCHEZ David 05 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:13.00 658 B
50m: 29.39 29.39 150m: 1:33.96 32.31 250m: 2:38.48 31.74 350m: 3:42.28 31.68

100m: 1:01.65 32.26 200m: 2:06.74 32.78 300m: 3:10.60 32.12 400m: 4:13.00 30.72

12. LLORCA ANTON Sergi 00 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:13.18 656 B
50m: 28.71 28.71 150m: 1:31.63 31.59 250m: 2:36.28 32.33 350m: 3:41.71 32.73

100m: 1:00.04 31.33 200m: 2:03.95 32.32 300m: 3:08.98 32.70 400m: 4:13.18 31.47

13. GOMEZ SANZ Martin Santiago 03 C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:14.41 647 B
50m: 28.93 28.93 150m: 1:32.67 31.69 250m: 2:36.62 31.95 350m: 3:41.68 32.40

100m: 1:00.98 32.05 200m: 2:04.67 32.00 300m: 3:09.28 32.66 400m: 4:14.41 32.73
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XVIII TROFEO INTERNACIONAL CASTALÍA CASTELLÓN
CASTELLON, 4 - 5/12/2021

Event 19, Men, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time FINA

14. PENALVER SUAREZ Samuel Javier 05 C.N. San Javier Mar Menor 4:15.60 638 B
50m: 29.10 29.10 150m: 1:32.05 31.70 250m: 2:36.57 32.62 350m: 3:42.87 33.32

100m: 1:00.35 31.25 200m: 2:03.95 31.90 300m: 3:09.55 32.98 400m: 4:15.60 32.73

15. NIETO PARDO Sergio 05 C.N. Las Norias 4:16.62 630 B
50m: 29.46 29.46 150m: 1:34.44 32.62 250m: 2:39.63 32.53 350m: 3:44.49 32.18

100m: 1:01.82 32.36 200m: 2:07.10 32.66 300m: 3:12.31 32.68 400m: 4:16.62 32.13

16. GARCIA MACAZAGA Garikoitz 02 Gipuzkoa 4:18.02 620 B
50m: 30.15 30.15 150m: 1:35.06 32.73 250m: 2:40.63 32.67 350m: 3:46.25 32.77

100m: 1:02.33 32.18 200m: 2:07.96 32.90 300m: 3:13.48 32.85 400m: 4:18.02 31.77

17. MARTINEZ PALOP Pablo 07 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:18.15 619 B
50m: 29.64 29.64 150m: 1:34.62 32.52 250m: 2:40.62 32.57 350m: 3:46.05 32.55

100m: 1:02.10 32.46 200m: 2:08.05 33.43 300m: 3:13.50 32.88 400m: 4:18.15 32.10

18. BARREDA GONZALEZ Guillermo 04 Club Deportivo Nados Castellon 4:18.51 616 B
50m: 28.70 28.70 150m: 1:33.56 33.04 250m: 2:40.26 33.25 350m: 3:46.07 32.56

100m: 1:00.52 31.82 200m: 2:07.01 33.45 300m: 3:13.51 33.25 400m: 4:18.51 32.44

19. FURONES GIMENO Victor 07 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:21.19 598 B
50m: 28.64 28.64 150m: 1:33.66 32.66 250m: 2:41.09 33.33 350m: 3:48.70 33.63

100m: 1:01.00 32.36 200m: 2:07.76 34.10 300m: 3:15.07 33.98 400m: 4:21.19 32.49

20. VILAREGUT DE MINGO Eric 01 C.N. Barcelona 4:21.76 594 B
50m: 28.83 28.83 150m: 1:32.68 32.32 250m: 2:40.43 34.10 350m: 3:48.42 33.91

100m: 1:00.36 31.53 200m: 2:06.33 33.65 300m: 3:14.51 34.08 400m: 4:21.76 33.34

21. GARRIDO BRUN Jacobo 02 C.N. Mataro 4:22.99 585
50m: 29.42 29.42 150m: 1:34.76 33.19 250m: 2:42.20 33.58 350m: 3:50.02 33.90

100m: 1:01.57 32.15 200m: 2:08.62 33.86 300m: 3:16.12 33.92 400m: 4:22.99 32.97

22. ORTS MANTOAN Inigo 05 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:23.72 581
50m: 30.71 30.71 150m: 1:37.67 33.34 250m: 2:44.44 32.85 350m: 3:51.20 33.32

100m: 1:04.33 33.62 200m: 2:11.59 33.92 300m: 3:17.88 33.44 400m: 4:23.72 32.52

23. SANTOS BENITO Adrian 05 E.C. Ciudad De Talavera Aqueis 4:23.97 579
50m: 29.61 29.61 150m: 1:35.41 33.04 250m: 2:42.85 33.66 350m: 3:51.04 33.73

100m: 1:02.37 32.76 200m: 2:09.19 33.78 300m: 3:17.31 34.46 400m: 4:23.97 32.93

24. PEIRO PORCAR Joan 04 Club Deportivo Nados Castellon 4:24.36 576
50m: 30.28 30.28 150m: 1:36.64 33.42 250m: 2:42.91 33.16 350m: 3:50.27 33.72

100m: 1:03.22 32.94 200m: 2:09.75 33.11 300m: 3:16.55 33.64 400m: 4:24.36 34.09

25. RIBERA HERNANDEZ Luis 05 Cst-Cst Costa Azahar 4:24.80 574
50m: 30.28 30.28 150m: 1:37.79 33.86 250m: 2:45.97 34.05 350m: 3:52.27 32.50

100m: 1:03.93 33.65 200m: 2:11.92 34.13 300m: 3:19.77 33.80 400m: 4:24.80 32.53

26. GARCIA FERNANDEZ Erik 06 C.N. Las Norias 4:24.94 573
50m: 30.17 30.17 150m: 1:36.49 33.42 250m: 2:44.18 34.13 350m: 3:52.44 34.09

100m: 1:03.07 32.90 200m: 2:10.05 33.56 300m: 3:18.35 34.17 400m: 4:24.94 32.50

27. LANDA NEIRA Gaizka 05 Fed. Vasca 4:26.27 564
50m: 29.74 29.74 150m: 1:35.53 33.45 250m: 2:43.77 34.20 350m: 3:52.81 34.42

100m: 1:02.08 32.34 200m: 2:09.57 34.04 300m: 3:18.39 34.62 400m: 4:26.27 33.46

28. FERRER ESTELLER Fernando 94 Cst-Cst Costa Azahar 4:26.32 564
50m: 29.51 29.51 150m: 1:35.22 33.43 250m: 2:43.84 34.44 350m: 3:52.41 33.99

100m: 1:01.79 32.28 200m: 2:09.40 34.18 300m: 3:18.42 34.58 400m: 4:26.32 33.91
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XVIII TROFEO INTERNACIONAL CASTALÍA CASTELLÓN
CASTELLON, 4 - 5/12/2021

Event 19, Men, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time FINA

29. SALGUERO OTEIZA Ivan 98 Fed.  Esp. Deportes Ciegos 4:26.88 560
50m: 29.87 29.87 150m: 1:36.48 33.81 250m: 2:45.92 34.68 350m: 3:54.35 33.77

100m: 1:02.67 32.80 200m: 2:11.24 34.76 300m: 3:20.58 34.66 400m: 4:26.88 32.53

IPARRAGIRRE LOIZAGA Jon 04 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:26.88 560
50m: 28.20 28.20 150m: 1:35.69 34.34 250m: 2:44.24 34.18 350m: 3:53.93 34.88

100m: 1:01.35 33.15 200m: 2:10.06 34.37 300m: 3:19.05 34.81 400m: 4:26.88 32.95

31. HOOGSTEDER RIERA Nick 03 C.E. Mediterrani 4:27.43 557
50m: 30.25 30.25 150m: 1:37.08 33.91 250m: 2:45.64 34.36 350m: 3:54.25 33.93

100m: 1:03.17 32.92 200m: 2:11.28 34.20 300m: 3:20.32 34.68 400m: 4:27.43 33.18

32. DE LA LLAVE TORRES Javier 05 C.N.E. Gandia 4:28.52 550
50m: 30.42 30.42 150m: 1:37.15 33.89 250m: 2:45.97 34.20 350m: 3:54.92 33.95

100m: 1:03.26 32.84 200m: 2:11.77 34.62 300m: 3:20.97 35.00 400m: 4:28.52 33.60

33. NOBLEJAS TORROBA Juan Felix 04 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 4:28.72 549
50m: 30.31 30.31 150m: 1:37.76 34.09 250m: 2:47.03 34.37 350m: 3:55.16 33.85

100m: 1:03.67 33.36 200m: 2:12.66 34.90 300m: 3:21.31 34.28 400m: 4:28.72 33.56

34. LANGARICA CABREDO Juan 06 C.N. Las Norias 4:29.43 544
50m: 30.88 30.88 150m: 1:40.01 34.93 250m: 2:48.75 34.31 350m: 3:56.57 33.36

100m: 1:05.08 34.20 200m: 2:14.44 34.43 300m: 3:23.21 34.46 400m: 4:29.43 32.86

35. CHAVARRIA MITJAVILA Joan 05 C.N. Vinaros 4:30.27 539
50m: 30.30 30.30 150m: 1:37.33 33.65 250m: 2:46.49 34.64 350m: 3:56.06 34.24

100m: 1:03.68 33.38 200m: 2:11.85 34.52 300m: 3:21.82 35.33 400m: 4:30.27 34.21

36. CRACIUN TAT David 07 C.N. Las Norias 4:31.52 532
50m: 30.62 30.62 150m: 1:37.97 34.14 250m: 2:48.06 35.11 350m: 3:58.32 34.73

100m: 1:03.83 33.21 200m: 2:12.95 34.98 300m: 3:23.59 35.53 400m: 4:31.52 33.20

37. GOMEZ GREDILLA Urtats 05 Fed. Vasca 4:32.32 527
50m: 30.70 30.70 150m: 1:37.38 33.86 250m: 2:46.14 34.61 350m: 3:57.31 35.88

100m: 1:03.52 32.82 200m: 2:11.53 34.15 300m: 3:21.43 35.29 400m: 4:32.32 35.01

38. MANJON FERNANDEZ Antonio 03 C.N. Albacete 4:32.66 525
50m: 30.74 30.74 150m: 1:39.28 34.56 250m: 2:49.06 34.78 350m: 3:58.76 34.62

100m: 1:04.72 33.98 200m: 2:14.28 35.00 300m: 3:24.14 35.08 400m: 4:32.66 33.90

39. PICAZO VERGARA Felipe 96 C.N. Albacete 4:36.15 506
50m: 31.08 31.08 150m: 1:40.96 35.45 250m: 2:51.61 35.31 350m: 4:01.61 34.87

100m: 1:05.51 34.43 200m: 2:16.30 35.34 300m: 3:26.74 35.13 400m: 4:36.15 34.54

40. ZAMORA PONTONES Joaquin 01 C.N. Delfin 4:38.55 493
50m: 30.23 30.23 150m: 1:37.87 34.51 250m: 2:49.42 35.88 350m: 4:02.34 36.10

100m: 1:03.36 33.13 200m: 2:13.54 35.67 300m: 3:26.24 36.82 400m: 4:38.55 36.21


